| Substitute Form PTO-1595  R |  |   |  |  |
|-----------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| As                          | sistant Commissioner for Patents:  | original document.  |  |  |
| 1.                          | 10086 Name of conveying party(ies): MARSON CORPORATION  Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ■ No  | 8075 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MARSON CREATIVE FASTENER, INC. 44 Campanelli Parkway Stoughton, Massachusetts 02072   |  |  |
| 3.                          | Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Change of Name Other:  Execution Date: AUGUST 8, 1997                       | Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ■ No   |  |  |
| 4.                          | Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s):           | the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s):  4,425,782  D341,780  4,192,163  4,321,814  3,961,517  4,577,783  4,525,235  4,047,281  4,037,448  4,033,480   |  |  |
| 5.                          | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  Name/address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 10 |   |  |  |
|                             | concerning document should be mailed:  Timothy A. French Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$400 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to charge deposit account   |  |  |
| 04/19<br>FC:58              | Boston, MA 02110-2804  998 JSHABAZZ 00000001 4425762 11 400.00 OP  | 8. Deposit account number: <b>06-1050</b> If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  |  |  |
| _                           | ) DO NOT US  | E THIS SPACE  |  |  |
|                             |  | Date of Deposit  I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. |  |  |

PATENT PATENE: 0481

| Statement and signature: To the be | est of my knowledge and belief, th | ė foregoing informatio | on is true and correct |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| and the attached is a true copy of | the original document.             |                        |                        |
|                                    | /// //                             | $\gamma / A$           | 1.1.0100               |
| Timothy A. French                  | MUM                                | $\mathcal{U}()$        | 10/15/98               |
| Name of Person Signing             | Signature                          |                        | Date                   |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

334752.B11

PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0482

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "MARSON CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MARSON CREATIVE FASTENER, INC.", THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8846465 DATE:

01-03-98

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 10/15/1998** 

8320

0807829

971440924

**REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0483**